07/14/2021 506766330

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6813147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ISTVAN LOERINCZ	03/08/2021
MARC ARABACKYJ	03/08/2021
EDGAR JERICHOW	03/08/2021
MATHIAS KUHN	03/09/2021
THOMAS GÜRTLER	04/30/2021
ANDREAS PSCHORR	05/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTI TEMIC MICROELECTRONIC GMBH
Street Address:	SIEBOLDSTR. 19
City:	NÜRNBERG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	90411

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17309269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)862-8308

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478621224

Email: patent@continental.com **Correspondent Name:** CONTINENTAL AG Address Line 1: JAEDEKAMP 30

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HANNOVER, GERMANY 30419 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P07241WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REGINA MATIAS
SIGNATURE:	/Regina Matias/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2021

Total Attachments: 17 source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page1.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page2.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page3.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page4.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page5.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page6.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page7.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page8.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page9.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page10.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page11.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page12.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page13.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page14.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page15.tif source=2017P07241WOUS_Assignment_all#page16.tif source=2017P07241WOUS Assignment all#page17.tif

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz

Dr.Marc Arabackyj

residing at:

residing at:

300722 Chisoda

90408 Nürnberg

Timis ROMANIA

GERMANY

Edgar Jerichow

Mathias Kuhn

residing at:

residing at:

90453 Nürnberg

90542 Eckental

GERMANY

GERMANY

Thomas Gürtler

Andreas Pschorr

residing at:

residing at:

90480 Nürnberg

93053 Regensburg

GERMANY

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Nürnberg; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) OPERATING A BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2017P07241WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2019/074596

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

DNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	90 9								
			Dr	Robe	rt Istvar	ı Loerin	CZ	00000 88	~
ANNON AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN									
	65 Control Con		***************************************	•					0000
					88 161				
Date:									
			Dr	.Marc	Arabacl	куj	***************************************		
*****************	36 18 306666 361 	AL BARAGE AV			******************	•••••		•••••	
Date:									
			Ed	gar Je	erichow				-
		6							

Date:	09.032021		. good o		Cròs "I		
٥				Mathias Ku	nn:	e # a	
Sec			***********	8		***************************************	
Date:	#			0			18 16 - 16 - 17
		::		Thomas Gü	irtler		20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2
Date:	8			**	.2	¥ 	
				Andreas Ps	chorr	# # # # # #.	

PATENT

REEL: 056854 FRAME: 0646

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz

residing at:

300722 Chisoda

Timis ROMANIA

Edgar Jerichow

residing at:

90453 Nürnberg

GERMANY

Thomas Gürtler

residing at:

90480 Nürnberg

GERMANY

Dr. Marc Arabackyj

residing at:

90408 Nürnberg

GERMANY

Mathias Kuhn

residing at:

90542 Eckental

GERMANY

Andreas Pschorr

residing at:

93053 Regensburg

GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business in Nürnberg; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) OPERATING A BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2017P07241WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2019/074596

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

DMR: 4248 / 06.05, 2007

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	08.03.2021	Dr.Robert Istvan Løgrincz Krisca Ribad Ishos
Date:		Dr.Marc Arabackyj
Date:		Edgar Jerichow

residing at:

residing at:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz

Dr.Marc Arabackyj

residing at: 300722 Chisoda

90408 Nürnberg

Timis ROMANIA

GERMANY

Edgar Jerichow Mathias Kuhn

residing at:

90542 Eckental

GERMANY GERMANY

Thomas Gürtler **Andreas Pschorr**

residing at:

90480 Nürnberg -93959-Regensoors 93170

Dernhardswald **GERMANY GERMANY**

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

90453 Nürnberg

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Nürnberg; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) **OPERATING A BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR**

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2017P07241WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2019/074596

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

DNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full

right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	······································	Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz
Date:		Dr.Marc Arabackyj
Date:		Edgar Jerichow

Date		Mathias Kuhn
Date:		Thomas Gürtler
Date:	11.95,2021	Andreas Pschorr

1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz Dr.Marc Arabackyj

residing at: residing at:

300722 Chisoda 90408 Nürnberg

Timis
ROMANIA GERMANY

Edgar Jerichow Mathias Kuhn

residing at: residing at:

90453 Nürnberg 90542 Eckental

GERMANY GERMANY

Thomas Gürtler Andreas Pschorr

residing at: residing at:

90480 Nürnberg 93053 Regensburg

GERMANY GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Nürnberg; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) OPERATING A BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2017P07241WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2019/074596

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz
Date:	08.03.2021	/Marc Arabackyj/ Dr.Marc Arabackyj
Date:		Edgar Jerichow

Date:	Mathias Kuhn
Date:	Thomas Gürtler
Date:	Andreas Pschorr

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz Dr.Marc Arabackyj

residing at: residing at:

300722 Chisoda 90408 Nürnberg

Timis
ROMANIA GERMANY

Edgar Jerichow Mathias Kuhn

residing at: residing at:

90453 Nürnberg 90542 Eckental

GERMANY GERMANY

Thomas Gürtler Andreas Pschorr

residing at: residing at:

90480 Nürnberg 93053 Regensburg

GERMANY GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Nürnberg; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) OPERATING A BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2017P07241WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2019/074596

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz
Date:	Dr.Marc Arabackyj
Date:	Edgar Jerichow

Date:	Mathias Kuhn
Date: 30.04.2021	/Thomas Gürtler/ Thomas Gürtler
Date:	Andreas Pschorr

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz Dr.Marc Arabackyj

residing at: residing at:

300722 Chisoda 90408 Nürnberg

Timis
ROMANIA GERMANY

Edgar Jerichow Mathias Kuhn

residing at: residing at:

90453 Nürnberg 90542 Eckental

GERMANY GERMANY

Thomas Gürtler Andreas Pschorr

residing at: residing at:

90480 Nürnberg 93053 Regensburg

GERMANY GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Conti Temic microelectronic GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Nürnberg; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) OPERATING A BRUSHLESS DC MOTOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No. 2017P07241WOUS and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2019/074596

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:		Dr.Robert Istvan Loerincz	
Date:		Dr.Marc Arabackyj	
Date:	03/08/2021	/Edgar Jerichow/ Edgar Jerichow	



Date:	Mathias Kuhn
Date:	Thomas Gürtler
Date:	Andreas Pschorr